—== CIRRUS LOGIC’ Product End of Life Notification

EOL Number: EOL-000006 EOL Notification Date: Dec 14, 2021

End of Life; CS181002, CS181012, CS181022, CS496102, CS496112, CS496122,
CX496122

Dear Customer,

We write to advise you that we plan to make the following device(s) obsolete. If you have any questions please contact
your Sales Representative within 30 days of this notification.

Sincerely,

Quality Systems Administrator
Cirrus Logic Corporate Quality
Phone: +1(512) 851-4000
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—== CIRRUS LOGIC"

EOL Number: EOL-000006

Cirrus Part Number(s):

CS181002-CQZ
CS181022-CQZ
CS496112-CQZ
CS496122-CQZ
CX496122-CQZ

Product End of Life Notification

EOL Notification Date: Dec 14, 2021

End of Life: CS181002, CS181012, CS181022, CS496102, CS496112, CS496122,
CX496122

CS181002-CQZR
CS181022-CQZR
CS496112-CQZR
CS496122-CQZR
CX496122-CQZR

Potential Replacement Part(s):

NA

Reason for Obsolescence:
Manufacturing Limitation

Additional Comments:

CS181012-CQZ
CS496102-CQZ
CS496112-1QZ
CS496122-1QZ

Part Information

CS181012-CQZR
CS496102-CQZR
CS496112-1QZR
CS496122-1QZR

Last Time Buy Ordering Details

*Last Time Buy Date (from notification):

**Last Time Ship Date (from notification):

Jun 12, 2022

Dec 9, 2022

Note: All orders received after the date of this notification will be No-Cancel, No-Reschedule, No-Return with
the exception of agreed warranty returns.

* Orders will not be accepted after Last Time Buy Date.

**  To receive product by Last Time Ship date, there can be no outstanding issues with customer credit. Any issues

will result in customer being directed to EOL Distributor.
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