

# **Product End of Life Notification**

EOL Number: EOL-000006

EOL Notification Date: Dec 14, 2021

End of Life: CS181002, CS181012, CS181022, CS496102, CS496112, CS496122, CX496122

Dear Customer,

We write to advise you that we plan to make the following device(s) obsolete. If you have any questions please contact your Sales Representative within 30 days of this notification.

Sincerely,

Quality Systems Administrator Cirrus Logic Corporate Quality Phone: +1(512) 851-4000



# **Product End of Life Notification**

EOL Number: EOL-000006

EOL Notification Date: Dec 14, 2021

End of Life: CS181002, CS181012, CS181022, CS496102, CS496112, CS496122, CX496122

## **Part Information**

#### Cirrus Part Number(s):

CS181002-CQZ	CS181002-CQZR	CS181012-CQZ	CS181012-CQZR
CS181022-CQZ	CS181022-CQZR	CS496102-CQZ	CS496102-CQZR
CS496112-CQZ	CS496112-CQZR	CS496112-IQZ	CS496112-IQZR
CS496122-CQZ	CS496122-CQZR	CS496122-IQZ	CS496122-IQZR
CX496122-CQZ	CX496122-CQZR		

## Potential Replacement Part(s):

NA

## **Reason for Obsolescence:**

Manufacturing Limitation

## Additional Comments:

## Last Time Buy Ordering Details

*Last Time Buy Date (from notification):	Jun 12, 2022	
**Last Time Ship Date (from notification):	Dec 9, 2022	

# <u>Note:</u> All orders received after the date of this notification will be No-Cancel, No-Reschedule, No-Return with the exception of agreed warranty returns.

- \* Orders will not be accepted after Last Time Buy Date.
- \*\* To receive product by Last Time Ship date, there can be no outstanding issues with customer credit. Any issues will result in customer being directed to EOL Distributor.